KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION DISTRICT OFFICE, MALAPPURAM

Probability List No: 8/2013/DOM Category No: 130/2011 Malappuram 30.09.2013.

NOTIFICATION

The following is the Probability List containing register numbers of candidates who are found provisionally eligible to be included in the Ranked List, subject to the verification of original documents, for selection to the post of Pharmacist Grade II (NCA Hindu Nadar) in Health Services Department in Malappuram District (Category No 130/11) on Rs. 6680-10790 (PR) on the basis of the objective type test (OMR) held on 30.01.2013.

The register numbers are arranged in their numerical sequence and the arrangement does not in any way indicate their respective rank.

The Letter 'M' shall be prefixed to all Register Numbers to denote Malappuram District.

100001	100002	100014	100015	100016
100019	100022	100023	100026	100027

The candidates who have secured 23 (twenty three) marks and above are included in the Probability List.

<u>Notes</u> 1. Inclusion of Register Numbers in this list is purely provisional, subject to scrutiny and admission of applications on absolute basis. Inclusion of Register Number in the Probability List does not confer any right on the candidate for inclusion in the Ranked List.

- Candidates included in the Probability List should be present in person and produced the original and self attested copies of documents to prove Date of birth, Qualification and Community at the time of certificate verification. Verification of certificates will be held at 9.00 am on 17.10.2013 at KPSC District Office, Civil Station Malappuram – 676505.
- The Candidates included in the Probability List shall produce the original Non Creamy Layer Certificate as per GO (P) No. 81/2009/SC/STDD dated 26.09.2009
- 4. According to the existing procedure revaluation of answer scripts is not allowed. But answer scripts will be rechecked and photocopy of answer scripts will be issued after the publication of the Ranked List, if applied as per rules.

(BY ORDER OF THE COMMISSION)

B. SATHEESH KUMAR DISTRICT OFFICER KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION DISTRICT OFFICE, MALAPPURAM.

Approved for issue

Section Officer

Sk/30/09/2013/mlp2